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IT Professional: Mr. Dennis Brown 

Cell phone: (352)317-1701. 

Video conference information 

Conference ID: 7834000 (most sites) 

IP number: 128.227.156.80##7834000 (UC Davis and as a last resort for other sites) 

 

All sites except UC Davis and Fifield Hall are on the list to be automatically connected at 8 am 

Eastern Time but if for some reason they aren’t connected, they can manually dial the conference 

ID to get connected. 

 

***************************************************************** 

Proposers: 

Dr. Guodong (David) Liu  

(Primary Contact) 

Assistant Professor and Crop Nutrition 

Specialist 

Horticultural Sciences Department 

1229 Fifield Hall, P.O. Box 110690  

Gainesville, FL 32611-0690  

(352)273-4814 |  

guodong@ufl.edu 

 

Dr. Frederick Fishel 

Professor 

Agronomy, and Director 

UF/IFAS Pesticide Information Office 

Bldg. 164, P.O. Box 110710 

University of Florida 

Gainesville, FL 32611 

(352) 392-4721 

weeddr@ufl.edu  

Dr. Yuncong Li 

Professor  

Department of Soil and Water Science  

Tropical Research and Education Center, 

UF/IFAS 

18905 SW 280 Street 

Homestead, FL 33031  

(305)246-7001 ext 282  

Yunli@ufl.edu  

Dr. Edward Hanlon 

Professor  

Department of Soil and Water Science  

Southwest Florida Research and Education 

Center, UF/IFAS 

2686 State Rd 29 North 

Immokalee, FL 34142 

(239) 658.3400 

eahanlon@ufl.edu 
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8 Disease Management for Vegetable Production in Florida 

9 
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Implementing Old Strategies with New and Better Tools 
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12 Grafting for Vegetable Production in Florida 
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Related EDIS publications: 

17 Management of Gummy Stem Blight (Black Rot) on Cucurbits in Florida 

18 Integrated Disease Management for Vegetable Crops in Florida 

19 Insect Management for Potatoes 

20 Bio-based Products from Biomass 

21 Soil pH Range for Optimum Commercial Vegetable Production 

22 Grafting Techniques for Watermelon 

23 
Estimated Effectiveness of Recommended Herbicides on Selected Common 

Weeds in Florida Vegetables 

 
Journal Publications: 

24 
Cost benefit analysis of using grafted transplants for root-knot nematode 

management in organic heirloom tomato production 

***************************************************************************** 
 
Available CEUs 

 
Private 5 

Ag Row 5 

Demo/Res 5 

Total Up to 5 

  



 
Host Sites 
 
 Host Site IP Address Location Contact Email Address Phone # 

1 UF Campus  2156 Fifield Hall Fred Fishel  weeddr@ufl.edu 352-392-4721 

2 
Lake Co. Ext. 

67.76.211.187 1951 Woodlea Rd., 
Tavares 32778 Juanita Popenoe 

jpopenoe@ufl.edu  
 

3 
Walton Co. 
Ext. 

71.0.235.249 732 N. 9th St., 
DeFuniak Springs 
32433 Mindy Hittle 

mhittle.mcnair@ufl.edu 

 

4 

Lee Co. Ext. 

208.89.76.108 3406 Palm Beach 
Blvd., Fort Myers 
33916 Roy Beckford 

fbeck@ufl.edu  

 

5 
Everglades 
REC 

216.86.3.114 3200 E. Palm Beach 
Rd., Belle Glade 
33430 Ron Rice 

rwr@ufl.edu  

 

6 
Leon Co. Ext. 

198.180.240.222 615 Paul Russell Rd., 
Tallahassee 32301 William Sheftall 

Sheftall@ufl.edu  
 

7 Sumter Co. 
Ext. 

67.79.177.187 7620 SR 471 Ste 2, 
Bushnell 33513 Cami Esmel 

Cami13@ufl.edu  
 

8 
Miami-Dade 
Co. Ext. 

10.230.86.99 18710 SW 288th 
Street, Homestead 
33030 Mary Lamberts 

lamberts@ufl.edu  

 

9 Hendry Co. 
Ext. 

71.2.225.90 1085 Pratt Blvd., 
Labelle 33975 Gene McAvoy 

gmcavoy@ufl.edu  
 

10 Gulf Coast 
REC 

128.227.161.212 14625 CR 672, 
Wimauma 33598 Christine Cooley 

ccooley@ufl.edu  
 

11 
Collier Co. Ext. 

10.230.114.7 14700 Immokalee 
Rd., Naples 34120 

Doug Caldwell and 
Robert Halman 

dougbug@ufl.edu 
rdhalman@ufl.edu   

12 

Citrus REC 

128.227.177.96 700 Experiment 
Station Rd., Lake 
Alfred 33850 Jennifer Dawson 

jdawson@ufl.edu  

 

13 North Florida 
REC 

97.67.95.114 3925 Hwy 71, 
Marianna 32446 Tina Gwin 

tpgwin@ufl.edu  
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14 Volusia Co. 

Ext. 
74.191.71.97 3100 East New York 

Ave., DeLand 32724 Karen Stauderman 
kstauderman@ufl.edu  

 

15 Brevard Co. 
Ext. 

10.230.187.200 3695 Lake Dr., Cocoa 
32926 Joe Walter 

jwalter@ufl.edu  
 

16 Plant Science 
Research & 
Education 
Unit 

128.227.163.69 

2556 West Highway 
318, Citra 32113 Mark Kann 

mkann@ufl.edu  

 

17 
Osceola Co. 
Ext. 

198.140.240.248 1921 Kissimmee 
Valley Lane, 
Kissimmee 34744 Jessica Sullivan 

jsul@OSCEOLA.ORG  

 

18 Indian River 
REC 

128.227.161.52 2199 S. Rock Road, 
Ft. Pierce 34945 Ed Skvarch 

eask@ufl.edu  
 

19 Bradford Co. 
Ext. 

67.77.90.95 2266 N. Temple Ave., 
Starke 32091 Tim Wilson 

timwilson@ufl.edu  
 

20 
Calhoun Co. 
Ext. 

67.158.182.235 20816 Central Ave. 
East, Suite 1, 
Blountstown 32424 Judy Ludlow 

Judy.ludlow@ufl.edu  

 

21 

Palm Beach 
Co. Ext. 

With Tandberg/Cisco 
Units Contact: 
5612331700@pbcgov.org 

 
With Polycom System 
Contact: 
151.132.206.5##5612331700 

559 N. Military Trail, 
West Palm Beach 
33415 

Frank Dowdle and Bill 
Schall 

BSchall@pbcgov.org  

 

22 Highlands Co. 
Ext. 

10.230.171.200 
X7950010 

4509 George Blvd., 
Sebring 33875 

Mike Jensen and 
Randy Gornto 

rgornto@ufl.edu  
 

23 North Florida 
REC – Quincy 

69.21.116.106 155 Research Rd., 
Quincy 32351 Alex Bolques 

ABOL@ufl.edu  
 

24 Jefferson Co. 
Ext. 

65.47.27.117 275 N. Mulberry St., 
Monticello 32344 

Covey Washington 
and JoAnn Demott 

covey.washington@gmail.
com   
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